“Ahead of the Curve, Prevention of School Violence” Training
Good morning 
Adam Moon,  <1adammoon@gmail.com>,
Ashley Stallings <ashleys@uppervalleychildadvocacycenter.com>,
Brent Mendenhall Contact <bmendenhall@co.madison.id.us>,
Bryon Reed Contact <breed@co.bonneville.id.us>,
S Hulse <shulse@co.bonneville.id.us>,
Chris Brayton <chris@brickhouserecovery.com>,
Commissioner Eric Jackson <EJackson@binghamid.gov>,
Cristi Sanchez <Cristi.sanchezjaquez@gmail.com>,
Darin Burrell <dburrell@co.fremont.id.us>,
Donna Johnson <donnaj@rhscares.com>,
James Corbett <jcorbett@eiph.idaho.gov>,
Jerilyn Taylor <jtnebraskagirl@gmail.com>,
Lindsey Dalley <LDalley@binghamid.gov>,
Michelle Mallard <mmallard@co.bonneville.id.us>,
Rick Whittaker <1brokerofhope@gmail.com>,
Salmon Place <salmonplace@gmail.com>,
Sara White <Sara@tetonvalleymentalhealth.com>,
Shawn LaPray <shawn.lapray@hcahealthcare.com>,
Stephanie Taylor <taylste4@isu.edu>,
Tim Thompson <thompsot@dhw.idaho.gov>,
Tina Ricks tinar@tuellercounseling.org
As you have seen from the emails Malory Johnson has sent out requesting your attendance for a 30 minute July Region 7 BHB Emergency Meeting, the Children’s Mental Health Committee has arrived at a point where the need funding to be approved to secure the venue for the October 6, 2023 training.  
This training will provide prevention training to each school located in District 5 & 6 from the Utah, Wyoming and Montana borders including 55–Blackfoot, 292–South Lemhi, 059–Firth, 321–Madison, 60–Shelly, 322–Sugar Salem, 91–Idaho Falls, 401–Teton, 092–Swan Valley, 461–Taylors Crossing Charter, 093–Bonneville, 464–White Pine Charter, 111–Butte, 468–Idaho Science & Tech Charter, 161–Clark County, 474–Monticelle Montessori Charter, 181–Challis, 477–Blackfoot Charter Community, 182–Mackay, 482–American Heritage Charter, 215–Freemont, 485–Bingham Academy(Idaho STEM Academy), 251–Jefferson, 486–Upper Carmen Charter, 252–Ririe, 495–Alturas International Academy  253–West Jefferson, 531–Fernwaters Charter, 291–Salmon, 540–Island Park Charter, 21–March Valley, 25–Pocatello, 33–Bear Lake,  52–Snake River, 58–Aberdeen, 148–Grace, 149–North Gem, 150–Soda Springs, 201–Preston, 202–West Sids, 351–Oneida, 381–American Falls, 382–Rockland, 383–Arbon elementary EMENTARY, 460–Conner Academy, 483–Chief Tarhgee Elementary, 494–Pocatello  Community Charter, 496 Gem Prep: Pocatello, 751–Seitec; elementary, junior high and high school; for public, private and charter education; teachers, administration, superintendents, school board members, bus drivers, librarians, lunch room staff and coaches. 
This opportunity will encourage the above mentioned employees to go to their schools as if they are working for the day to learn from Dr. Peter Langman a sought-after expert on the psychology of school shooters and other perpetrators of mass violence in the morning, along with Jessica Cirulli, James Dunleavy, Dr. Beth Sanborn, and Aaron Coles in the afternoon. State dignitaries including Debbie Critchfield-Idaho Superintendent of Public Instruction, ???? Maugn-Idaho School Safety, Marco Erickson-Idaho State Representative, District School Supernatants,  Idaho State Patrol, Sheriffs from each county including Lemhi, Custer, Butte, Clark, Jefferson, Fremont, Butte, Power, Oneida, Franklin, Bear Lake, Caribou, Bingham, Bonneville, Teton, Madison; and the Police Chief and a Police Officer for each city within the School Districts. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Your attendance is needed to hear a brief presentation including question/answer time about the training prior to a request for a vote to approve the funding needed to secure a venue for the October 6, 2023 training. Please take a moment to complete the information on the short Google Sheet from Malory sent to you on June 30, 2023 at 2:11pm.

Thank you, Teriann Ness-Parker & Dustin Park.
